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16:00

5179 m
6.886 

H

tigerbet.co.uk Best Odds Guaranteed Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.886  (3.697 1.701 850 426 212)

1
5179

ML: 8,0

76.20

Woodythewoodpecker
6j. b W (Doyen - Omyn Supreme)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Stoneacre Racing

Conor Ring

20.12 Hereford 2 76.2 5138 4.119 12,0 Conor Ring Glengolly, Call Your Bluff
30.11 Leicester 7 68.0 4124 3.697 34,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Fresh Speculation, John Barbour, Woodland
11.11 Hereford 5 73.9 4374 4.066 29,0 Conor Ring On The Go, Inchagoill Lady, Man Of The Se
18.05 Stratford 3 71.2 4432 4.901 4,3 Adam Wedge All Inn Hand, Blue In The West
16.04 Ffos Las 4 72.1 4023 4.753 126,0 Conor Ring Pyleigh Master, Kap Boy, Scorpio Rising

2
ML: 11,0

75.30

Bobalot
9j. gr W (Camelot - Riva Snows)

Trainer: L Horsfall
Besitzer: Fusion Racing Club

Benjamin Macey

19.12 Uttoxeter 3 72.1 4467 3.248 7,5 Benjamin Macey Heart Over Head, Drayton Flyer
22.11 Huntingdon 3 75.3 5038 3.697 5,0 Sean P O'Connor Lelantos, Ebselysees
02.11 Huntingdon 4 76.2 5038 3.697 15,0 Benjamin Macey Jager Time, Captain Trigger, Despereaux
07.05 Fontwell 5 72.1 5181 4.066 3,7 Sean P O'Connor Jongleur D'etoiles, Dear Ralphy, Saint Bibia
19.04 Huntingdon 1 74.8 5038 3.697 5,0 Sean P O'Connor The Dark Edge, Shibuya Song

3
ML: 9,0

71.70

Fox Cottage
6j. b W (Schiaparelli - Cantata Too)

Trainer: J W Mullins
Besitzer: D S Aldous

Daniel Sansom

04.12 Leicester 2 72.6 4124 3.169 6,5 Daniel Sansom Getaway With You, Troop Ship
18.11 Lingfield 4 71.7 3923 4.193 126,0 Daniel Sansom Gatineau Park, Cinquenta, Giantsgrave
29.10 Fakenham 3 71.7 3221 3.540 34,0 Daniel Sansom North Of Richmond, Codetalker
28.03 Fontwell 5 72.1 4375 4.193 201,0 Daniel Sansom Elysian Knight, Authentic Legacy, Doctor Mi
10.02 Plumpton 7 73.0 3196 4.225 151,0 M G Nolan Narragansett, Dr Waksman, Under The Sun

4
ML: 8,0

70.80

Mr Griffiths
6j. b W (Masked Marvel - Uriela Jin)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Paul & Clare Rooney

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

05.11 Chepstow 8 71.7 3914 4.193 51,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Rocking Man, Carlenrig, Gillespie
24.04 Warwick 5 72.6 3822 3.812 17,0 K Brogan Rock On Cowboy, Buckna, An Buachaill Ru
05.04 Newcastle 4 72.1 4080 4.193 8,5 R P McLernon Small Town Kid, Maximum Offers, Saxon St
12.12 Warwick 7 70.8 3219 2.178 13,0 Jack Hogan Legal Weapon, Tormund Giantsbane, Suthe

5
ML: 11,0

69.40

Jour D'orage
7j. b W (Great Pretender - Ne M'oubliez Pas)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: K M Harris

Connor O'Farrell

27.11 Lingfield 4 68.5 4627 3.294 7,5 Bradley Harris Tropical Speed, Island Run, Malago Rose
05.06 Ffos Las 5 71.2 4023 4.193 7,0 C O'Farrell Reina Del Mar, Scene Stealer, Do It Like A 
27.09 Worcester 8 71.7 4023 4.193 251,0 James Best Potters Charm, Chancycourt, Typhoon Flyer
21.08 Worcester 5 69.9 4023 4.193 81,0 James Best Wilful, Onlyamatteroftime, Light Fandango
09.07 Uttoxeter 9 70.8 3171 2.451 9,5 James Best Cloudy View, Jehol De Thaix, Fiskardo

6
ML: 2,75

68.90

Happy Returns
9j. b S (Recharge - Bonne Anniversaire)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: J M Abbott

Bradley Harris

04.12 Wincanton 1 64.4 4965 3.301 4,0 Bradley Harris West Orchard, Snapdance
07.11 Fontwell 2 64.4 5181 3.294 4,0 Bradley Harris For Gina, Malago Rose
06.03 Fontwell 4 64.9 5181 3.248 6,0 C O'Farrell Pipers Cross, Miss Goldfire, Lyness Dancer
12.02 Hereford 4 65.3 4374 3.248 12,0 C O'Farrell Gata Ban, Hellfire Princess, Miss Pearl
18.07 Southwell 3 65.3 4883 3.406 11,0 James Best Sunshine Girl, Bella Ciao

7
ML: 13,0

68.50

Jewel Eyed Judy
6j. gr S (Passing Glance - Millicent Silver)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: John Goodman

James Turner

10.12 Leicester 4 70.3 4124 3.169 9,0 James Turner Lady Henrietta, Dance Rules, Klic Boum
17.11 Leicester 1 68.9 4124 3.169 3,5 Jamie Brace Jukebox D'eddy, Welcheston Warrier
15.04 Southwell U 68.5 4883 3.591 19,0 James Turner East Eagle, Ballyvaughan Bay, Marengo Ba
13.01 Exeter U 68.9 4350 3.697 81,0 James Turner Coconut Twist, Olivia Kate, Sindabella
16.12 Plumpton 5 71.7 4128 3.829 81,0 James Turner Eliza Dolittle, Tara Iti, Mutley Crew

8
ML: 8,0

68.00

Wot You Wearing
9j. br W (Arakan - Carramanagh Lady)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: Fergal O'brien

Fern O'Brien

13.04 Stratford 5 75.3 5306 3.512 4,0 Ben Jones Presenting Yeats, Clover Pass, Blackacre
02.04 Exeter U 74.4 3866 3.829 17,0 C Gethings Rangatira Jack, Moonlight Artist, Constant F
16.03 Chepstow 4 68.9 4747 4.768 21,0 Sean Houlihan Ask Brewster, Safe Destination, Militaire
21.02 Exeter U 70.8 4350 4.753 13,0 S Bowen Diamatiste, Chauffeur Driven, Cooleenymor
13.01 Exeter 11 73.9 4350 3.697 11,0 Ben Jones Coconut Twist, Olivia Kate, Sindabella

9
ML: 26,0

65.80

Smith
10j. ch W (Dawn Approach - Alazeya)

Trainer: L Richards
Besitzer: Lydia Richards

M Goldstein

02.12 Lingfield 8 56.7 3172 3.140 12,0 Charles Bishop Nunc Est Bibendum, Captain Robert, Sapph
04.11 Lingfield 4 58.1 3172 3.140 21,0 Charles Bishop Sapphire Sirocco, Daaris, Cardinal Point
09.10 Bath 2 56.7 3442 3.454 101,0 Charles Bishop Rupert The Prince, Golden Flame
04.09 Lingfield 6 58.1 3172 3.245 26,0 Jack Callan Double Meaning, Sapphire Sirocco, Rogue 
21.08 Lingfield 6 58.1 3172 3.245 21,0 Charles Bishop Velvet Vulcan, Inlet, Grey Owl

10
ML: 51,0

65.30

I Love You Sivola
8j. b W (Le Fou - Suave De Sivola)

Trainer: H R J Nelmes
Besitzer: K A Nelmes

Brendan Powell

11.12 Taunton 9 66.2 4808 4.753 67,0 Brendan Powell Alright Dai, Colonial Empire, Brave Move
17.11 Exeter 8 64.4 4650 4.753 67,0 C P O'Shea Ri Na Cuirte, Double Click, Diamatiste
24.06 Newton Abbot 5 64.4 5326 5.281 67,0 Harry Reed Keel Strand, Spitalfield, Jack's Jury
13.06 Newton Abbot 5 65.3 5326 4.753 17,0 Harry Reed Bredon Hill Dart, Hammer Dan, Hurst Hill
28.03 Fontwell U 64.4 3568 3.248 41,0 R T Dunne Ilitch, Ugo Bingo, Sambezi

11
ML: 26,0

64.90

William Philo
9j. ch W (Black Sam Bellamy - Jambles)

Trainer: B Lund
Besitzer: The Isle Of Frogs Partnership

Shane Quinlan

07.03 Exeter U 67.6 4877 4.018 11,0 Harry Kimber Bampton Star, To Be Sure, Shot Boii
09.02 Chepstow 9 68.5 4747 3.961 21,0 Nick Scholfield Lightonthewing, River Voyage, Pipers Cross
13.01 Exeter 8 69.4 4350 3.697 11,0 Nick Scholfield Coconut Twist, Olivia Kate, Sindabella
01.01 Exeter 2 67.1 4350 4.753 126,0 Nick Scholfield Looking For Larry, Drash On Ruby
28.01 Fontwell U 73.0 4348 3.248 26,0 James Best Sir Rock, Leading Swoop, Captain Claude

12
ML: 21,0

64.40

Hilltown
8j. b W (Battle Of Marengo - California Rose)

Trainer: J W Mullins
Besitzer: S Mullins Racing Club

Ellis Collier

16.12 Wincanton U 65.3 5057 3.961 26,0 Ellis Collier Lightonthewing, Shot Boii, Tuscan Rose
01.12 Plumpton 3 69.9 3974 5.330 15,0 Daniel Sansom Atreides, Birdman Bob
17.11 Plumpton U 64.9 4129 5.044 11,0 Daisy Warden Clear Storm, Hidor De Bersy, It's A Breeze
21.04 Stratford U 68.5 5540 3.776 3,0 Bradley Harris Fast Deal, Ballyrashane, Lightonthewing
01.04 Plumpton 1 64.4 5168 4.285 2,8 Bradley Harris Furkash, William Ewart

Ergebnis: Quoten:


